PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2745273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/13/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPARTECH CORPORATION	03/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLYONE DESIGNED STRUCTURES AND SOLUTIONS LLC	
Street Address:	33587 WALKER ROAD	
City:	AVON LAKE	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D499963
Patent Number:	7609450
Patent Number:	8411363
Patent Number:	D591173
Application Number:	12418962
Patent Number:	8485377
Patent Number:	8476367
Application Number:	13223412
Application Number:	13223432
Application Number:	13223446
Application Number:	13446368
Application Number:	13769477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (440)930-3830

 Phone:
 440-930-1809

Email: debra.pejeau@polyone.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DEBRA PEJEAU

Address Line 1: 33587 WALKER ROAD

Address Line 2: BUILDING 418

Address Line 4: AVON LAKE, OHIO 44012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MULTIPLE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBRA PEJEAU
Signature:	/Debra Pejeau/
Date:	02/27/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=CertificateOfMerger_Spartech_PolyOneDSS#page1.tif source=CertificateOfMerger_Spartech_PolyOneDSS#page2.tif source=CertificateOfMerger_Spartech_PolyOneDSS#page3.tif

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SPARTECH CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "POLYONE DESIGNED STRUCTURES AND SOLUTIONS

LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "POLYONE DESIGNED STRUCTURES AND

SOLUTIONS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2013, AT

3:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2013, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5230603 8100M

130304416

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authvar.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 0276987

DATE: 03-12-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:56 PM 03/12/2013 FILED 03:57 PM 03/12/2013 SRV 130304416 - 5230603 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SPARTECH CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation) WITH AND INTO

PolyOne Designed Structures and Solutions LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving company is PolyOne Designed Structures and Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"), and the name of the corporation being merged into the Surviving Company is Spartech Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of March 12, 2013 (the "Merger Agreement"), between PolyOne Designed Structures and Solutions LLC and Spartech Corporation has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is PolyOne Designed Structures and Solutions LLC.

FOURTH: The merger shall become effective on March 13, 2013 at 12:02 a.m.

FIFTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at 33587 Walker Road, Avon Lake, Ohio 44012, the place of business of the Surviving Company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request and without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability company or stockholder of the constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this 12th day of March 2013.

By: Wood, Ou w. Bar Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 032310 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 02/27/2014